

02-20-2002 03-07-2002 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #11 FORM PTO-1618A S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK **RECORDATION** TRADEMAKES UNLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type Submission Type License New ☐ Assignment Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment (Non-Recordation) Resubmission Document ID # □ Change of Name Correction of PTO Error Frame # _____ ☐ Other _____ Reel# ☐ Corrective Document Reel# Frame # Execution Date: September 13, 1999 ☐ Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Conveying Party Execution Date** 09/13/1999 Name Sunbrook Communications Inc. Formerly ☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership □ Corporation ☐ Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization: a Washington corporation Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Receiving Party Name Fisher Radio Regional Group Inc. DBA/AKA/TA _____ Composed of Address (line 1) North 1212, Washington, Suite 307 Address (line 2) 99201 Address (line 3) Spokane Washington State/County Zip Code ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment ☐ Individual and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic □ Corporation □ Association representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document ☐ Other from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization <u>a Washington corporation</u> FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 03/06/2002 DBYRNE 00000144 1966951

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

40.00 DP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

FORM PTO-1618E	!			U.S	S. Department of Com	merce
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2			Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Represe	entative Name and Addre	ess	E	nter for the first f		
Name _						•
						
Correspondent Na						
Name	Robert C. Cumbow					
Address (line 1)	Graham & Dunn PC					
Address (line 2)	1420 Fifth Avenue,	Suite 3300				
Address (line 3)	Seattle, Washington	1				
Address (line 4)	98101-2390					
	er the total number of page cument including any attact		l conveyance	#	2	
Enter either the Trade	ntion Number(s) or Regis emark Application Number or ark Application Number(the Registration No	umber (DO NOT EN	rk if additional nu ITER BOTH number Registration Numl	rs for the same prop	
			<u> 1,966,951</u>	1,966,964	1,968,510	
			1,968,511	1,968,512	1,968,513	
Number of Propert	ies Enter	the total number	1,968,514 of properties invo	1,968,515	1,968,516	
Fee Amount			ties Listed (37 CF		240.00	
Method of P Deposit Acc	ayment:	Enclosed 🖂	Deposit Account	,	340.00	
	ayment by deposit account		es can be charged it Account Numbe		7-1847	
		Author	ization to charge a	additional fees: Ye	es 🛛 No 🗌	
Statement and Sigi						
	of my knowledge and belie	/ / /			•	į
is a true cop	y of the original document.	Charges to depo	osit account are au	uthorized, as indica —	ated herein.	
Robert C. C		I K	A.		y 20, 20002	
Name of Per	son Signing	Signatu	ure	Date Sign	ed	

Additional Registration Numbers:

STATE of WASHINGTON



SECRETARY of STATE

I, RALPH MUNRO, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

to

SUNBROOK COMMUNICATIONS INC.

a Washington Profit corporation. Articles of Amendment were filed for record in this office on the date indicated below.

Changing name to FISHER RADIO REGIONAL GROUP INC.

UBI Number: 601 606 839

Date: September 17, 1999



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital



Ralph Munro, Secretary 309 190-3

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SUNBROOK COMMUNICATIONS INC.

SEP 17 1999

THESE ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT of the Articles of Incorporation of SUNBROOK COMMUNICATIONS INC., a Washington Corporation, are hereby executed and delivered for filing in accordance with the provisions of Section 23B.10.060 of the Washington Business Corporation Act:

- 1. The name of the corporation is SUNBROOK COMMUNICATIONS INC.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

ARTICLE I Name

The name of the corporation is FISHER RADIO REGIONAL GROUP INC.

- 3. The above amendment was adopted on September 13, 1999 by the Board of Directors of the Corporation.
- 4. Pursuant to RCW 23B.10.020(5), the above amendment does not require approval by the shareholder of the corporation.

DATED this 13th day of September, 1999.

RECORDED: 02/20/2002

SUNBROOK COMMUNICATIONS INC.

PATRICK M. SCOTT

Its Chairman